Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Electronics Optics Valley Union Holding Company Limited 中電光谷聯合控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 798)

CHANGE OF PROCESS AGENT

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Electronics Optics Valley Union Holding Company Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that Ms. Kam Mei Ha Wendy and Ms. Chan Sau Ling have ceased to act as the agent for the acceptance of service of process and notices on behalf of the Company in Hong Kong under Rule 19.05(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and under Part 16 of the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the Laws of Hong Kong) (the "Process Agent").

Mr. Lau Kwok Yin has been appointed as the Process Agent of the Company with effect from 9 January 2024.

By Order of the Board China Electronics Optics Valley Union Holding Company Limited Liu Guilin

Chairman

Wuhan, Hubei, the People's Republic of China 9 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are Mr. Liu Guilin, Mr. Xiang Qunxiong, Mr. Zhang Jie, Ms. Sun Ying and Mr. Hu Bin as non-executive Directors; Mr. Qi Min, Mr. Qiu Hongsheng and Mr. Qi Liang as independent non-executive Directors; Mr. Huang Liping as executive Director.